
1 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA 

 

CB No: MCA-M/CF/DWA/W-03 
 

Invitation for Bids  

for Construction of Groundwater Wells and Conveyance (CCP 1) 
ADDENDUM No 3 

October 20, 2021  

 

1. Name of the Procurement: Construction of Groundwater Wells and Conveyance (CCP 1)  

2. Reference Number:  MCA-M/CF/DWA/W-03 

3. Invitation for Bids (IFB) Date: July 20, 2021 

4. Previous Addenda issued: Addendum No. 1 on August 31, 2021; Addendum No. 2 on October 05, 2021 

IFB 

SECTION 

AMENDED AND SHOULD BE READ AS FOLLOWS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The following revisions are made to the pdf Combined Drawing contained in Section V. Works Requirements: 

Bidders should be aware that the following Sections of the Technical Specifications are revised and modified as follows through 

the issuance of this Addendum 3 to the Bidding Document.  



2 
 

 

 

Section V.  

Works 

Requirements 
 

Relevant sections 

Revisions Title PDF 

page 

# 

Drawing 

number 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

172 

 

 

500-C-032 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-032  

note section has been revised.  

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

173 

 

 

500-C-033 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-033  

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

174 

 

 

500-C-034 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-034  

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

175 

 

 

500-C-035 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-035 

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

176 

 

 

500-C-036 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-036  

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

177 

 

 

500-C-037 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-037  

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

178 

 

 

500-C-038 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-038 

note section has been revised. 



3 
 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

179 

 

 

500-C-039 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-039  

note section has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Jacking under railroad, 

highway, river” 

 

 

180 

 

 

500-C-040 

 

The Jacking under the river, rail road and river drawing 500-C-040 

note section has been revised. On the drawing 500-C-040 title block  

has been revised. 

 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Shuvuun Electrical” 

 

 

328 

 

 

110-E-602 

 

The Shuvuun wellfield electrical drawing 110-E-602 - Title block  

has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Shuvuun Electrical” 

 

 

488 

 

 

251-E-605 

 

The Shuvuun wellfield electrical drawing 251-E-605 - Title block  

has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Biokombinat Electrical” 

   

 

327 

 

 

110-E-601 

 

The Biokombinat wellfield electrical drawing 110-E-601 - Title block 

 has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“Biokombinat Electrical” 

 

 

479 

 

 

151-E-605 

 

The Biokombinat wellfield electrical drawing 151-E-605 - Title block 

 has been revised. 

Detailed Design Drawing 

“FO-cable” 

 

 

566 

 

700-T-006 

 

On the drawing 700-T-006 typical cross section of buried fiber optic  

cable section has been revised. 

Note: The link for Updated Works Requirements remains unchanged, and the documents themselves are amended.  

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/557bgeuekjqtcvr/AABAgOLHDp1sEgL4wTDDg2wJa?dl=0  

 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/557bgeuekjqtcvr/AABAgOLHDp1sEgL4wTDDg2wJa?dl=0

